(TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART-I SECTION-2 OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA)

भारत सरकार/Government of India करपोरेट कार्य मंत्रालय/Ministry of Corporate Affairs

'A' Wing, 5th Floor, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi, dated the 12 February, 2018

NOTIFICATION

2. The appointment of Shri Jayraj Pandya is at the pleasure of and is co-terminus with the tenure of Shri P.P. Chaudhary as Minister of State for Corporate Affairs or till he ceases to function as Assistant Private Secretary to the Minister or until further orders, whichever event occurs the earliest.

(Riazul Haque) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

The Manager, Government of India Press, Faridabad (Haryana) – along with Hindi Version.

Endt. No. A-12011/1/2017-Ad.I

Dated the LFebruary, 2018

- 1. Shri Jayraj Pandya, Assistant Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Minister of State for Corporate Affairs.
- 2. The Pay and Accounts Officer, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi.
- 3. Office of CAM/MOS, Corporate Affairs.
- 4. Office of Secretary/AS/DGCoA/JS(K)/JS(GKS)/JS(AC)/DII/EA/Adv.(Cost).
- 5. Cash Section, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, New Delhi (2 copies).
- 6. General/Vigilance/Library Sections of Ministry of Corporate Affairs.
- 7. The Under Secretary, Department of Legal Affairs, Ministry of Law & Justice, Shastri Bhawan. It is requested that the Service Book and LPC of the officer may be furnished to this Ministry at the earliest.
- 8. e-Governance Cell to place it on MCA Website under the New appointment column
- 9. Service Book/Personal file of the Officer.
- 10. Hindi Section for translation.
- 11. Guard File 2018.

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India